Insured commensurate the cost of production of the crops before rendering any financial assistance.  

E.g. If the loanee wants to cultivate paddy on a 1-acre land, then the amount of loan to be sanctioned 

or the sum insured (SI) for insurance will be Nu. 60900/- (Sixty Thousand nine hundred only). This 

corresponds to the amount of expenditure per acre or the cost of production per acre (Annexure) 

published by the Ministry of Agriculture and Forest (MoAF). 

Premium Payable 

The very minimum premium rate was fixed owing to the noble intention behind this initiative.